I HAVE LIVED
"HERE SINCE THE
WORILD BEGAN

An Illustrated History
of Canada’s Native People

REVISED EDITION

Arthur J. Ray

' KEY PORTER™»% BOOKS



Copyright @ 2005, 1996 by Arthur . Ray
First published by Lester Publishing and Key Porter Books in 1996.

All rights reserved. No part of this work covered by the copyrights hereon may be reproduced or used in
any form or by any means—graphic, electronic, or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, tap-
ing, or information storage and retrieval systems—without the prior written permission of the publisher,
or, in the case of photocopying or other reprographic copying, a licence from the Canadian Copyright
Licensing Agency. '

Library and Archives Canada Cataloguing in Publication

Ray, Arthur )., 1941—
[ have lived here since the world began ; an illustrated history
of Canada's native people / Arthur J. Ray. — Rev. ed.

Includes bibliographical references and index.
ISBN-13: 978-1-55263-633-6, ISBN-10: 1-55263-633-X

1. Native peoples—Canada—History 1. Title.

E78.C2R39 2005 971.004'97 (2004-906869-5

ay

hY

N

CHTARID AXTE COUNCIL
CONSHIL OIS ARTS IE L'OHTAMD

The publisher gratefully acknowledges the support of the Canada Council for the Arts and the Ontario
Arts Council for its publishing program.

We acknowledge the financial support of the Government of canada through the Book Publishing
Industry Development Program (BPIDP) for our publishing activities.

Key Porter Books
Six Adelaide Street East, Tenth Floor
Toronto, Ontario

Canada M5C 1H6

www keyporter.com

Cartography: Stuart Daniel, Starshell Maps
Design: Jean Lightfoot Peters
Electronic Formatting: Hetdi Palfrey

Printed and bound in Canada

070809 65432

Page ii: A line etching of Marie Muges de Tetactu, wife of Tetactu (c. 1800).
Page vi: Innu Indians at Pointe-Bleue, Quebec (c. 1880).

Page viii: An Inuit wearing goggles made from driftwood, Padlei, Northwest Territories (1949).
Page xviii. A Siksika couple, Weasel Calf and his wife.



CONTENTS

Dreface to the Revised Edition xi
Introduction : xii

Chapter 1 ‘ 1

The Land As History Book '

Chapter 2 22
The Cultural Mosaic

Chapter 3 38

Legends of the First Encounters

Chapter 4 46
Welcoming the Newcomers

Chapter 5 - 60
New Friends and Foes

Chap ter 6 78

Trade and War in the Western Interior

Chapter 7 93
Opportunities in the Fur Trade

Chapter 8 112

The Sea-Otter Bonanza

Chapter 9 122

Choosing Sides '

Chapter 10 142

Fighting the Loyalists for Land

Chapter 11 : - | 160
The Changing Order in the Northwest



Chapter 12
Placed on a Little Spot

Chapter 13
The Métis and “Indian” Question

Chapter 14
Treaty Making

Chapter 15
[t Is a Strict Law That Bids Us Dance

Chapter 16
From Buffalo Hunting to Farming

Chapter 17
The Modern Fur Trade

Chapter 18
Working for the Industrial Fishery

Chapter 19
Cetting Organized

Chapter 20

Searching for Settlement

Chapter 21
History Wars

Selected Bibliography
Picture Sources
Acknowledgements

Index

178

194

206

222

244

268

292

313

338

360

390

395

397

399



