## I HAVE LIVED HERE SINCE THE WORLD BEGAN

An Illustrated History of Canada's Native People

REVISED EDITION

Arthur J. Ray

Copyright © 2005, 1996 by Arthur J. Ray

First published by Lester Publishing and Key Porter Books in 1996.

All rights reserved. No part of this work covered by the copyrights hereon may be reproduced or used in any form or by any means—graphic, electronic, or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, taping, or information storage and retrieval systems—without the prior written permission of the publisher, or, in the case of photocopying or other reprographic copying, a licence from the Canadian Copyright Licensing Agency.

## Library and Archives Canada Cataloguing in Publication

Ray, Arthur J., 1941-

I have lived here since the world began : an illustrated history of Canada's native people / Arthur J. Ray. — Rev. ed.

Includes bibliographical references and index. ISBN-13: 978-1-55263-633-6, ISBN-10: 1-55263-633-X

1. Native peoples—Canada—History 1. Title.

E78.C2R39 2005

971.004 97

C2004-906869-5





The publisher gratefully acknowledges the support of the Canada Council for the Arts and the Ontario Arts Council for its publishing program.

We acknowledge the financial support of the Government of canada through the Book Publishing Industry Development Program (BPIDP) for our publishing activities.

## Key Porter Books

Six Adelaide Street East, Tenth Floor Toronto, Ontario Canada M5C 1H6 www.keyporter.com

Cartography: Stuart Daniel, Starshell Maps

Design: Jean Lightfoot Peters

Electronic Formatting: Heidi Palfrey

Printed and bound in Canada

07080965432

Page ii: A line etching of Marie Muges de Tetactu, wife of Tetactu (c. 1800).

Page vi: Innu Indians at Pointe-Bleue, Quebec (c. 1880).

Page viii: An Inuit wearing goggles made from driftwood, Padlei, Northwest Territories (1949).

Page xviii: A Siksika couple, Weasel Calf and his wife.

## CONTENTS

Preface to the Revised Edition	xi
Introduction	xiii
Chapter 1 The Land As History Book	. 1
Chapter 2 The Cultural Mosaic	22
Chapter 3 Legends of the First Encounters	38
Chapter 4 Welcoming the Newcomers	46
Chapter 5 New Friends and Foes	60
Chapter 6 Trade and War in the Western Interior	78
Chapter 7 Opportunities in the Fur Trade	93
Chapter 8 The Sea-Otter Bonanza	112
Chapter 9 Choosing Sides	. 122
Chapter 10 Fighting the Loyalists for Land	142
Chapter 11 The Changing Order in the Northwest	160

Chapter 12 Placed on a Little Spot	178
Chapter 13 The Métis and "Indian" Question	194
Chapter 14 Treaty Making	206
Chapter 15 It Is a Strict Law That Bids Us Dance	222
Chapter 16 From Buffalo Hunting to Farming	244
Chapter 17 The Modern Fur Trade	268
Chapter 18 Working for the Industrial Fishery	292
Chapter 19 Getting Organized	313
Chapter 20 Searching for Settlement	338
Chapter 21 History Wars	360
Selected Bibliography	390
Picture Sources	395
Acknowledgements	397
Index	399